,	101883
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	SEP 2 4 2004 6 F
Tab settings → → →	V Tunnonship
To the Director of t	ha United States Datant



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

demark Office

Patent and Tra	C

Docket No.: 14984.12.1.1

2848082	ached original docu
· · ·	torica original acce

i ab settings → → → ▼	004000	
To the Director of the United States Patent . 102	2848082 ached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bodin Dresevic, William Hill, Gregory C. Hitchcock, Leroy B. Keely, Jr., John C. Platt, J. Turner Whitted	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Microsoft Corporation	
	Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Street Address: One Microsoft Way	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other	City: Redmond State: WA ZIP: 98052	
Execution Date: 8/9, 8/10, 8/16, 9/9, 9/10, 9/13/2004	— Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/691,121		
9/27/2004 BSAYASI1 00000074 10691121		
3 FC:8021 40.00 GP		
Additional numbers	 attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Rick D. Nydegger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00	
Internal Address:		
	credited or debited to deposit account	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Workman Nydegger	8. Deposit account number:	
1000 Eagle Gate Tower, 60 East South Temple	23-3178	
City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84111	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf of the original document. 	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Adrian J. Lee	September 24, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature 9 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 PATENT		

IN THE UNITED SEATES PATE TAND TRADEMARK OF FE

Serial Number	10/691,121
Senai Number	October 22, 2003
Filing Date	Bodin Dresevic et al.
Filing Date Inventorship Applicant Attorney's Docket No.	Microsoft Corporation
Applicant	14984.12.1.1
MS Docket No	127666:06
Title: METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVING	G THE QUALITY OF DISPLAYED
IMAGES THROUGH THE USE OF DISPLAY DE	VICE AND DISPLAY CONDITION
INFORMATION	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Bodin Dresevic 1039 145th Place SE Bellevue, WA 98007

William Hill 5401 Lake Langlois Road Camation, WA 98014

Gregory C. Hitchcock 17828 159th Avenue NE Woodinville, WA 98072-9236

Leroy B. Keely, Jr. 210 Gabarda Way Portola Valley, CA 94028

John C. Platt 4963 166th Court NE Redmond, WA 98052

J. Turner Whitted 3440 Hanks Chapel Road Pittsboro, NC 27312

<u>Assignee:</u>

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052

> PATENT REEL: 015827 FRAME: 0842

Attorney Docket No. 14984.12.1.1 MS Docket No. 127666.06 Serial No. 10/691,121

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and

Page 2 of 8

PATENT REEL: 015827 FRAME: 0843

P.02/03

SEP 09 2004 16:09 FR MICROSOFT RECEP #32 425 936 7329 TO 918013281707

Attorney Docket No. 14984.12.1.1 MS Docket No. 127666.06 Serial No. 10/691,121

request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

09/09/04

Date

Boda Franc Bodin Dresevic AUG 10 2004 10:15 FR MICROSOFT BUILDING 10

TO 918013281707

P.03/03

Attorney Docket No. 14984.12.1.1 MS Docket No. 127666.06 Serial No. 10/691,121

8/10/04

Date

William Hill

Page 4 of 8

** TOTAL PAGE.03 **

SEP 13 2004 15:11 FR MICROSOFT BUILDING 10

TO 9-18013281707 P.04/10

Attorney Docket No. 14984.12.1.1 MS Docket No. 127666.06 Serial No. 10/691,121

September 13, 2001 Date Gregory C. Hitchcock

Page 5 of 8

PATENT REEL: 015827 FRAME: 0846

Attorney Docket No. 14984.12.1.1 MS Docket No. 127666.06 Serial No. 10/691,121

8-16-04

Leroy B. Keely

Page 6 of 8

** TOTAL PAGE.05 **

REEL: 015827 FRAME: 0847

P.05/10

Attorney Docket No. 14984,12.1.1 MS Docket No. 127666.06 Serial No. 10/691,121

August 9, 2004

John C. Platt

918013281707 P.03/03 Attorney Docket No. 14984.12.1.1 MS Docket No. 127666.06 Serial No. 10/691,121

10 Sept. 2004

RECORDED: 09/24/2004

J. Turker Whitted

Page 8 of 8

** TOTAL PAGE.03 **